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Office: 601-607-8700  | mbakerintl.com MBAKERINTL.COM 

 
Stribling Rd Improvements from Dewees Rd 

To Catlett Rd at Red Fox Ln. 
Madison County 

 
Progress Report No. 2 

 
NTP: 11/19/24 
Value of Contract:  $793,893.63 
Amount Billed:        $123,094.37 (Including March Invoice incoming)   

 
 

 
 

Work Performed January 18, 2025 through April 18, 2025 

 Project Management 
 Topo/Property Map Survey has been completed 
 Conceptual Plans are 90% complete 

 
 

 
 
Anticipated in 2nd Quarter 2025:  
  

 Submit Conceptual Plans April 25th  
 Madison Co. Review of Conceptual Plans  
 Start Field Inspection plans in May  
 Traffic Study (2nd Quarter) 
 Soil Testing (2nd Quarter) 
 

 
 
Status of Data Requests from Madison County: 
 

 N/A 
 
 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Stribling Rd. from Dewees Rd. to Catlett Rd. 108.8 wksTue 11/19/24 Fri 12/18/26

2 Notice to Proceed 0 days Tue 11/19/24 Tue 11/19/24

3 Phase A Part 1 Design Conference 1 wkMon 11/25/24 Fri 11/29/24

5 Phase A Part 2 - Field Survey 16 wks Mon 12/2/24 Fri 3/21/25

7 Phase A Part 3 - Geotechnical 26 wks Mon 1/27/25 Fri 7/25/25

9 Phase A Part 4 - Environmental 26 wks Mon 3/3/25 Fri 8/29/25

18 Phase A Part 5 - Traffic Analysis 15 wks Mon 12/9/24 Fri 3/21/25

23 Phase A Part  6 - Conceptual Plans 16 wks Mon 2/3/25 Fri 5/23/25

24 Develop Conceptual Plans 12 wks Mon 2/3/25 Fri 4/25/25

25 Submit Conceptual Plans 1 day Fri 4/25/25 Fri 4/25/25

26 Madison County Review of Conceptual Plans 2 wks Mon 4/28/25 Fri 5/9/25

27 Revise Conceptual Plans 2 wks Mon 5/12/25 Fri 5/23/25

28 Phase A Part 7 - Field Review Plans 18 wks Mon 5/26/25 Fri 9/26/25

30 Develop Field Review Plans 13 wks Mon 5/26/25 Fri 8/22/25

31 Submit Field Review Plans 1 day Fri 8/22/25 Fri 8/22/25

32 Madison County Review of Field Review Plans 3 wks Mon 8/25/25 Fri 9/12/25

33 Field Review 1 day Fri 9/12/25 Fri 9/12/25

34 Revise Field Review Plans 2 wks Mon 9/15/25 Fri 9/26/25

35 Phase A Part 8 - Final ROW Plans 6 wks Mon 9/29/25 Fri 11/7/25

36 Develop Final ROW Plans 3 wks Mon 9/29/25 Fri 10/17/25

37 Submit Draft Final ROW Plans 1 day Fri 10/17/25 Fri 10/17/25

38 Madison County Draft Final Review 2 wksMon 10/20/25 Fri 10/31/25

39 Revise Draft Final ROW Plans 1 wk Mon 11/3/25 Fri 11/7/25

40 Submit Final ROW Plans 1 day Fri 11/7/25 Fri 11/7/25

41 ROW Acquisition 26 wksMon 11/10/25 Fri 5/8/26

42 Phase B Part 1 Design Conference 1 wkMon 11/10/25 Fri 11/14/25

44 Phase B Part 2 - Office Review Plans 17 wksMon 11/17/25 Fri 3/13/26

46 Phase B Part 3 - Final Plans 8 wks Mon 3/16/26 Fri 5/8/26

48 Utility Relocation 26 wks Mon 5/11/26 Fri 11/6/26

49 PS&E Documents / Bids 7 wks Mon 11/2/26 Fri 12/18/26
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